GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 14964

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY 31* MARCH, 2017
10 Chaitra, 1939 [SAKA]

Sale of Seized Arms

+4964. SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the proposal of the Customs Department of selling seized arms at cheap rate to its officers;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(¢) the number of weapons deposited in the strong room of the Customs Department as on date?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) There is no such proposal.

(b) Nil in view of (a) above.

(c) As on 28.2.2017, Five Hundred and Thirty.
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